09-17-2004



EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

102838565	I dent did Hademak Office					
Docket No.: 699/8-012	Carrier and the agree had evisined decreases an easy theoretic					
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Ple						
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Zhiqun HE and Yuxiang WANG	Name: HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.					
	Address: Huawei Administration Building					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Bantian, Longgang District					
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Shenzhen, P.R. Chine 518129					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
☐ Other						
Execution Date: June 20, 2004						
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of theapplication is:					
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).					
10/765,204, filed January 28, 2004						
Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
concerning document should be mailed:						
Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00					
Internal Address:	Enclosed					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:					
	500417					
City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096						
City. Washington State. B. C. Zip. 20005-5050						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy					
of the original document.						
Λ.	alt the waln					
Stephen A. Becker, P.C., Registration No. 26,527	September 14, 2004					
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date					
Ţ	otal number of pages including cover sheet: 3					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)						

09/16/2004 ECOOPER 00000188 500417 10765204

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 015782 FRAME: 0852

Docket No.: 69978-012

ASSIGNMENT

	In	considera	ıtion	of	the	pren	nises	and	other	good	and	valua	able	consi	deration	in
hand j	paid,	the receip	pt and	d sı	uffic	iency	y of v	vhich	is her	eby a	ckno	wledg	ged,	the un	dersigne	ed,

(1)	Zhiqun HE	(4)
(2)	Yuxiang WANG	(5)
(3)		(6)
who	have made a certain new and useful inve	ntion, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto
HUA	WEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.	
Huav	wei Administration Building,	
Bant	ian, Longgang District, Shenzhen,	
5181	29, P.R.China	

its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

SYSTEM AND METHOD OF ACCESSING AND TRANSMITTING DIFFERENT DATA FRAMES IN A DIGITAL TRANSMISSION NETWORK

- (a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on January 28, 2004, and identified by United States Serial No.
- (b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on,

and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby a gree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

PATENT REEL: 015782 FRAME: 0853 SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

RECORDED: 09/14/2004

1)	INVENTORS	阿石路	DATE SIGNED O4. 6. 20.
2)	Name: Zhiqun HE	22 33	Dove to Do
3)	Name: Yuxiang WAN	NG	
4)	Name:		
,	Name:		
5)	Name:		
6)	Name:		

PATENT REEL: 015782 FRAME: 0854